Before the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity Appellate Jurisdiction

IA No. 66 of 2006 (AFR No.607/06)

Present: Hon'ble Mr. Justice E. Padmanabhan, Judicial Member

Hon'ble Mr. H.L. Bajaj, Technical Member

Ispat Industries Ltd. ... Appellant

Versus

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd. & AnotherRespondents

Counsel for the Appellant : Mr. Sumit Goel, Advocate

Counsel for the Respondents : Mr. Dipak Bhattacharya, Sr. Advocate with

Mr. Arijit Maitra and Mr. Niraj Kumar, Advocates for MERC, Resp. No.2

Mr. Shaiwal Srivastava, Adv. for Resp. No.1

for Fox Mandal Little & Co.

Dated: 12th September, 2006

ORDER

Mr. Sumit Goel advocate representing to be the counsel on record and appearing for M/s Parekh & Co. represents that he has instructions to withdraw the matter. A memo has been filed by the learned counsel. Mr. Dipak Bhattacharya Sr. Advocate appears for respondent No.2. Mr. Shaiwal Srivastava advocate appears for 1st respondent.

Recording the representation and memo filed by the learned counsel for applicant, IA No. 66 of 2006 & AFR No. 607 of 2006 are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Mr. H.L. Bajaj) Technical Member (Mr. Justice E. Padmanabhan)
Judicial Member